
DocuSign Envelope ID: D2C19F7C-C27D-4BE7-B004-9F87A110D1FE

SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF
. AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AND
DESIGNATED MANAGEMENT & CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES UNITS 8 & 9

The County of Humboldt ("County") and designated Management & Confidential Employees
Unit 8 & 9 hereby agree to a side letter to amend the July 1, 2017 through and inclusive of June
30,2020 Compensation Plan as follows;

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the agreement, except as modified below:

ARTICLE 6. HOLIDAYS

The scheduled holidays will include December 24,2020.

This side letter shall be effective upon ratification by the County of Humboldt Board of
Supervisors.

Estelle Fennell Date

Chair, Humboldt County

Board of Supervisors

i»—Ooeu5lgn»d by;

WLstU. 12/14/2020

Amy Nilsen Date

County Administrative Officer

Linda Le Date Howard LaHaie ^
Director of Human Resources M&C Representative

Date

8702141.1



DocuSign Envelope ID; 02C19F7C-C270-4BE7-B004-9F87A110D1FE

SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AND

THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL
EMPLOYEES

The County of Humboldt ("County") and the American Federation of State, County, and
Municipal Employees hereby agree to a side letter to amend the October 1, 2017 - December 31,
2020 Memorandum of Agreement as follows:

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the agreement, except as modified below:

ARTICLE 20 HOLIDAYS

Section 20.1.1 The scheduled holidays will include December 24,2020.

This side letter shall be effective upon ratification by the County of Humboldt Board of
Supervisors.

Estelle Fennell Date

Chair, Humboldt County

Board of Supervisors

■Ooci»9(g(Md by:—DocuSlgn^d by; 7* 7/^

im, MLitu, 12/14/2020 Junmu JGorosve
JimmvJ GorospeC

WBBBCr

Amy Nilsen Date President Date
County Administrative Officer Jimmy Gorospe

12/9/20

Linda Le Date Drew Redden Date
Director of Human Resources AFSCME Representative



DocuSign Envelope ID: D2C19F7C-C27D-4BE7-B004-9F87A110D1FE

SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT TO COMPENSATION PLAN BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AND

ELECTED & APPOINTED DEPARTMENT HEADS

The County of Humboldt (*'County') and Elected & Appointed Department Heads hereby agree
to a side letter to amend the October I, 2017 through and inclusive of September 30, 2022
Compensation Plan as follows:

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the agreement, except as modified below:

HOLIDAYS

December 24, 2020 shall be a recognized holiday for Appointed Department Heads.

This side letter shall be effective upon ratification by the County of Humboldt Board of
Supervisors.

Estelle Fennell Date

Chair, Humboldt County

Board of Supervisors

DoeuStgnM by:

WCStU. 12/14/2020
—

Amy Nilsen Date

County Administrative Officer

Linda Le Date

Director of Human Resources

870214J. I



DocuSign Envelope ID. D2C19F7C-C27D-4BE7-B004-9F87A110D1FE

SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF
AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND

HUMBOLDT DEPUTY SHERIFF ORGANIZATION - LAW ENFORCEMENT
MANAGEMENT UNIT 7

The County of Humboldt ("County") and the Humboldt Deputy Sheriff Organization - Law
Enforcement Management Unit 7 hereby agree to a side letter to amend the October 1, 2017
tlirough and inclusive of June 30,2020 Memorandum of Agreement as follows:

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the agreement, except as modified below:

ARTICLE 17 HOLIDAYS

Section I7.A The scheduled holidays will include the 24th day of December 2020

™pe^tore"" ^ ratification by the County of Humboldt Board of

Estelle Fennell

Chair, Humboldt County

Board of Supervisors

Date

Ooei

I
^

OoeuS^BiM by:

MLstu,
BgWiPMMdtSg-

Amy Niisen

County Administrative Officer

12/14/2020

Date

Linda Le

Director of Human Resources
Date Biyan Qilenell

President

Date

8702141.1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 02C19F7C-C27D-4BE7-B004-9F87A110D1FE

SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF
AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND

HUMBOLDT DEPUTY SHERIFF ORGANIZATION - NON-MANAGEMENT GROUP
UNIT 6

The County of Humboldt ("County") and the Humboldt Deputy Sheriff Organization - Non-
Management Group Unit 6 hereby agree to a side letter to amend the July 1, 2017 - September 7
2020 Memorandum of Agreement as follows;

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the agreement, except as modi fied below:

ARTICLE 19 HOLIDAYS

Section 19.A The scheduled holidays will now include the 24th day of December 2020

This side letter shall be effective upon ratification by the County of Humboldt Board of
Supervisors.

Mhs'h.oAo o

Date
Estelle Fennell Date ^ifeident
Chair, Humboldt County Jamie Barney
Board of Supervisors

—DoeuStgnadby:

Amy Nilsen Date Board Member Date
County Administrative Officer

lc>20

Linda Le Date Jo.Iin ̂ ble
Director of Human Resources i-fogb Representative

12/08/2020

Date



DocuSign Envelope ID: D2C19F7C-C27D-48E7-B004-9F87A110D1FE

SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF
AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AND

THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S ASSOCIATION

The County of Humboldt { County') and the County Attorney's Association hereby agree to
side letter to amend the October 1, 2017 through and inclusive of December 31,2020
Memorandum of Agreement as follows:

All existing terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement shall remain unchanged for the
term of the agreement, except as modified below:

ARTICLE 13 HOLIDAYS

Section 13. A The scheduled holidays will include December 24, 2020

This side letter shall be effective upon ratification by the County of Humboldt Board of
Supervisors.

MjlLldn^O
DateEstelle Fennell

Chair, Humboldt County

Board of Supervisors

OocuSlgfltd by:

I  WtSUAy
Amy Nilsen

County Administrative Officer

12/14/2020

Date

Linda Le

Director of Human Resources

Date Adrian Kama

CAA Representative
Date

mv

8702141.1


